Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

i | 2019 Washington Street East
| |Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Purchase Order

Order Date: 09-17-2024

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Order Number:

CPO 0313 9171 DEP2400000003 3

Procurement Foider: 1051928

Document Name:

EO! - 2022 AML Contract 4 Project South

Reason for Modification:

Document Description:

EOI - 2022 AML Contract 4 Project South

Change Order No 1 is issued to increase the
remaining balance per the attached documentation.

Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order
Buyer Name: Joseph E Hager lll
Telephone: (304) 558-2306

Email: joseph.e.hageriii@wv. gov

Shipping Method: Best Way

Effective Start Date: 2023-08-20

Free on Board:

FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

Effective End Date:

mt-‘ 5% :

Vendor Customer Code: 000000210866 Requestor Name: Katrina J Dufourny

ALLIANCE CONSULTING INC Requestor Phone: (304) 926-0499

124 PHILPOTT LN Requestor Email: katrina.j.dufourny@wv.gov

BEAVER wv 25813 V 5

us

Vendor Contact Phone: 3042550491 Extension: 146 FlLE. LOCATION

Discount Details:

Discount Allowed

Discount Percentage

Discount Days

# No 0.0000 0
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered

SHIP TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH ST SE

CHARLESTON

WV 25304

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH ST SE

CHARLESTON

Us

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

WV 25304

Cj'-:fo-z% CR

O a-271- 24

rurcrasing pivision’s Il

L

Total Order Amount:]

$2,816,994.0(

-ile Copy

PL@CHASI DIVISION AUTHORIZATION
DATE:
ELECTRONIC SI

ATTORNEY GENERAL AP, RO L AS TO FORM

DATE: S
ELECTRONIC S GNATURE ON w?\

ENCUSIBRANCE QFICATIO&
ELECT ON FILE

Date Printed:  Sep 25, 2024 Order Number:

‘-Fu_g/ fo D=

CPO 0313 9171 DEP2400000003 3

oot

Page:

1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CP0O-002 2020/05



Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order No. 1 issued to increase the contract according to all terms, conditions and specifications contained in the contract including all authorized change
orders.

Effective Date of Change: 08/08/2024

Original Contract Sum: $2,424,868.00
Change Order #1 Increase:  $392,126.00

New Contract Total: $2,816,994.00

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code buanti'ty Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 81100000 0.00000 0.000000 361260.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Professional Svcs - Black Bottom Drainage

Extended Description:
Professional Svcs - Black Bottom Drainage

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
2 81100000 0.00000 0.000000 1365407.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Professional Sves - Logan County Airport UMF

Extended Description:
Professional Svcs - Logan County Airport UMF

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
3 81100000 "0.00000 0.000000 390280.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Professional Svcs - Camp Chief Logan BSA Portals

Extended Description:
Professional Sves - Camp Chief Logan BSA Portals

Line Commodity Code 'Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
4 81100000 0.00000 0.000000 209708.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer . . Model No

Commodity Line Description: Professional Sves - Big Creek (Surgoine) Landslide

Extended Description:
Professional Svcs - Big Creek (Surgoine) Landslide

Date Printed:  Sep 25, 2024 Order Number: CPO 0313 9171 DEP2400000003 3 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05



Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
5 * 81100000 0.00000 0.000000 182796.00
Servicé From Service To Manufacturer Model No
Commodity Line Description: Professional Svcs - Gun Range (Dials) Portals
Extended Description:
Professional Svcs - Gun Range {Dials) Portals
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
6 81100000 0.00000 0.000000 3075633.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
Commodity Line Description: Professional Sves - Campbells Creek (Hall) Drainage
Extended Description:
Professional Svecs - Campbells Creek (Hall) Drainage

Page: 3 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05

Date Printed: Sep 25, 2024 Order Number: CPO 0313 9171 DEP2400000003 3



vil)
7
7/ Z&/a;/

west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Abandoned Mine Lands & Reclamation Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
601 57% Street, SE dep.wv.gov
Charleston, WV 25304-2345

MEMORANDUM
To: DEP DLR Procurement
ol
From: Jonathan Holbert;, P.E., Project Manager

Division of Land Restoration
Date: August 15, 2024
Subject: 10% Overrun Acknowledgement

DEP24*03 Change Order #1
2022 Contract 4 Projects - South

The original purchase order amount for the above referenced project is $2,424,868.00. This
change order request is $392,126.00 resulting in a 16.17 percent increase on the original
purchase order. Please refer to the attached change order request letter and attachment for a
detailed breakdown and justification.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me at 304-414-1182.

Promoting a healthy environment.



west virginia depariment of envionmental protection

Office of Abandoned Mine Lands & Reclamation Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
601 S7% ST SE dep.wv.gov
Charleston, WV 25304

August 8, 2024

Alliance Consulting, Inc. Re: 2022 AML Contract 4 Projects - South
Attn: Ryan Cox *  Contract Number: CPO: DEP24*03
Dear Mr. Cox:

Additional geotechnical services are required for this contract. The additional services include
mobilization and demobilization, soil auguring, water hauling, rock coring, steel casing installation,
borehole grouting, heavy equipment and operators, drilling support. and management, inspection,
UTV support vehicle, reclamation, and preparation of the geotechnical report. The additional
geotechnical services total $382,895.00. Additional engineering services are needed for site
reconnaissance, investigation, and proposal. The additional engineering services total $5,956.00.
Additional permitting services are required totaling $3,2765.00. The project completion date will
remain the same.

The effective date of the change order is August 8, 2024.

Change Order Approved by WVDEP:

Name ~ Title Signature . [ Date |
Douglas Roberts Project Manager Pouglas D. RObeﬂSi%;“::” ot iy
o " Deputy Director — /
Travis Parsons . AMLR | e S — 'ﬁ? ZZ

(slgnatune of Dapuly Direclor or Director is ONLY reguired when change order(s) total increase’ excaeds 10%.-When
compared fo the original contract amount)

®  Completion of this change order approval process requires your signature below

| agree with the changes as outlined in this lstter.
(vendor signature required below)

Name | Title Signature Date

1?_.1A'.J Cap( St fﬂ-oli‘ﬂ I‘MNM«"‘ ﬂ/—\ 4 g//f/zlf

Please email the signed documents to Douglas.D.Roberts@wv.qov within 7 days of receipt of this
letter.

Promoting a healthy environment.



’ Attiance Consulting, Inc.

& - / Engineers - Constructors » Scientists

DATE: lJuly 31, 2024

TO: Douglas Roberts, Project Manager
WV Department of Environmental Protection
DIVISION OF LAND RESTORATION ‘
OFFICE OF ABANDONED MINE LANDS AND RECLAMATION
601 57th Street SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0499 X-45034 (W)
(304) 784-5208 (M)

RE: Change Order Request #1
Logan County Airport Underground Mine Fire
WV DEP Contract 4 Project South
ACI Project # B22-407-1355

Mr. Roberts
Thank you for the opportunity to present this change order request:

This request will support the drilling of 8 new holes, and additional analysis and design time in addition to
reclamation cost for turf damages as well as the anticipated damages that will be incurred during the
drilling of the additional 8 holes.

The line-item changes are detailed in the attached tables and briefing document and summarized below:

1. | Original Contract sum: $2,424,868.00
2. | Change by Previous Change orders: - $0.00: |
3. Contract sum prior to this change order: $2,424,868.00 |
4. | Contractsum will be increased by this change order: $392,126.00
5. | New Contract sum including this change order: $2,816,994.00
6. | Contract Time (days will be unchanged): 0 days
7. | The date of completion will be unchanged: Jan 31, 2026

Attachments:

#1
Pg 2-6 Original Budget Tables with Task Budget Increases Totaled. (Last Row)



| O°SLTES (393YS SIy | ) Junowy aseatdu] JopLQ) 23usy )
(LIS SIHLD)
00°L9E*ZSS uuzhwamww%:%w%nﬁﬁcﬁ 00°Z60°6FS ,_E,.ww_»uu_.ﬂ%ﬁr
0008 00°05v% 0 000575 000518 £ e Alnj |9
00'0% 00°Pob$ 0 00' 95 00'vLS 9 A wAgsd| | ¢
0008 00°0S¥$ 0 00°0S¥S SL0% 009 [T adeoiN| | ¥
00°08 00°009'L$ 0 00°009°LS 00°S68 08 IH 11135130]099ASNU3IOS JEIS) £
00'0% 00°008°€$ 0 00°008°cS 00'S68 oF IH 111 30JBUIPIDOD) P 4
0008 00°0£6'£$ 0 00'0E6°€S 00'I£18 0f JH 1BIEUCA] 305101 JoWag 1
STASNOA/YA/XALVD
00°08 00°00€S 0 00°00€S 000518 [ e ALN g
00°0%. 00°071% 0 00°0ZIS 00098 z e sapg apdweg aaem L
0008 00°72CS$ 0 00'ZTZ8 00'PLS £ Augy aslq g |9
0008 00°05P$ 0 00°0SPS $L°0% 009 W ages| £
0008 007009°L% 0 00'009°'2$ 00568 08 4H i um_Mo_ouOBunumum neg L4
00°08% 00°006'1% 0 0000618 00°56S 0C IH " I 30JBUIPIO0]) JUHY] £
0008 00°000°Z8 0 00°000°ZS 000018 (74 JH safeuepy 100[0s JUEISISTY T
G005 000FT'SS 0 00'047'sS 0O'IElS (414 1H 135BUR]Y 109f04¢ 100105 I
SNVId NOTZVOILIWN GNV SKAANNAS ‘SATALLS
00°08 00'72TS 0 00°ZTTS 00°PLS £ Ae(y WAl $ad ¢
0008 00°05FS 0 00°05H5 SL'0S 009 T ST ¥
0008 00°0Z5°1$ 0 00'0Z5'1S 00'563 91 JH 111 1S180]03DASHUNIG JIelS £
00°08 000Z< IS 0 000Z$ 1§ 00°$68 9] JH TH JOIUIpIoo]) MuLag z
00'596'1S 00°568°S$ SI 00°0£6°ES 00'1€1S 0f a oHeurly 190]015 J0[UBS )
LINTWHIATOANI DTN |
00'0% 00°008°c$ 0 00'008°cS 00'S63 (V4 14 HI 1818010a0)/1Snualsg Jjeig [4
-000IE' TS 00 +SH'vS 01 00've1ES 00°1£18 T JH JaBeugiy 190]0 J01Uag [
NOILVNIGHOOD AONTOV
VST P VAAN 1 MSYVL
180D 1509 SLNO aoraa aig unn | MHENVOO [ NOLLAREDSHA ASVL
; LOVELINOY
ASVEDNI QIO | SEVENONI V101 _
WL ANIT NSO FONVHD _www%‘ﬂ._wu%%h tw%zzfmhwo z,m_E anrt LOA(OUd ¥3d TITHAAHIS
[ "ON 13paQ d3uey) T Hodayy ‘o) uedor] Pnog pafoig  pPenuo) auwep 133foid
LNHIWA VA JOd SLVIIHILITD ANV NOLLVOIIdd VY 40 LIHHS NOLLVONLLNOD
NOLLYINVTIOT % SUNY'TANIW INOANVEV 40 01440 / NOLLDE LOWd TVLNTWNOUIANT 40 INGWLUV4ad VINIDWIA 1STM

SISPUDIIG * SI0IPTLISUOY) « SL3DU bugy

U ‘Bugnsuory aoumiyy y-

F L

21..1‘.




LEHn cuu._m_m_ﬁ: JUROW Y ASBIIIU] 13pL() FuUBY)
(LIRS SIHL)
. (LIAAS STHL) HIAHO v . - .
00°ZTL'LIS SONVED BLLEV TLOL L3a10UL 00°ZLL*LIS .<.m_ﬁ,v\._,.N .__.%HME

0005 00'%LS 0 00'¢LS 00°'7LS 1 Aeq W] 94 €

0008 00'051% 0 00°051% §L08 007 N 35eoPy z
00°08 D0'00T' 1§ 0 00007 [$ 000018 71 1H IOBRUR 10001 yueIsIssy I .
FINATTANOD NOLLINYISNOD-TAd a

0008 008 0 00'FLS 00'PLS I Ae(q W3 354 £

0003 00°051$ 0. 00°051% SL08 00Z W ~ odeaN [4

06°08 00002 1§ 0 00°007°1$ 0076015 4 1 1BTeE 190]01] umsIESY | | 1
AINTHTANCD AIT-TId 2

0003 00°8p1$ 00°8¥18 00'¥LS [4 Aecq WA 194 v

0008 00°00£$ 0 00°00£% $L°08 00p W aFBapN £

00°05 00'000°'8$ 0 00000°8$ 00°001% 08 14 LoHsuzy 10301 MeISISEY [2

000§ 00'tP1°c$ 0 00'FFIES 00" LEIS ¥z IH 1aBruepy 10efoag Jowas [
(FOND) AUINT 4O SLHOTY NOLLIAYISNOD a4

000§ 00'pLS 0 00'FLS. 00'pLS 1 Aeqg Wl 194 ¥

0908 000518 0 0070515 SL08 00T W sBeally| | ¢

0008 00°000°Z$ 0 00°000°Z$ 00°0018 07 IH 1aFeue)y 1al01d BISIESY z

00°08 00'810°T$ 0 00'8¥0'1% 00°1€18 ) IH igeuep elolg Jolusg 1
(AO¥T) AHINT 40 SIHOIE AHOLY HOTIXA v

ALTVHEY (T MSVL

: i o ALLLNYNO : .

1500 LS00 SLINT HORM QUELINA| e Lo | LN NOILINIDSId ASVL
MGy iD ¥ 10 DArOYd 43d 1INAIHOS
. et ADNVHD ¥3L4V | IIND YAQE0 [TV.LOL WALL AN L2dErOUd 43d- A :
WALISNILMAQIO ONVHD | iy 61 1narowa | moNvED
1 "ON 13p1Q) 38uey) AN 310dary o) ueloy ynog 3foid p ypenuo) aweN aforg
INAWAVd 04 ALVIIILLYED ANV NOLLVOI1ddV 40 LATHS NOLLVANILNOD
NOLLYINV TOHY - SANV TANIN GINOANVEY A0 FOL440 / NOLLITLOH TVINIWNONANT 40 LNGWLIVIIA VINIDUIA 1SAM

SISJUIING - SUOPPILYSUOY « SudaLbug

"ouy ‘Bupmsuor) aouviy

> w&\.

4 ey o
\,.h@n.,‘n..w.r A - \..
A =




00 LER'BIES

(934§ SIG 1) Junowy asea.ou] JApIQ 2dusy)

- - (L3ANS SIHL
PO | ey o o OUBIS'LEES. [1viOLLDarONS
00°579°68 00:SZ6-51$ 33 0000893 00'5L1$ 9¢ Aeq spuap poddng ua) [z
00°00€'SZ$ 00°0%6'0¥S I 000K951S | 00'09%S vE Asq] BUpO] Y20y Joj SufneH doEM | LI
00°000°LS 000VO'TIS. 05 00°070°SS 00°0p1% o€ 1H R 4213 ua| o1
0000528 00" 000°S 18 i 00 005'LS 00°005LS 1 §1 Hoday fealipaatosny| |6
00'000°0Z% 00°006°3C8 0§ 00°00038 00°00¢$ 07 Ae(] (3213 ueww-0a3) BUIBPO] /s WAL JAJ M2X) 15z0Q| | 8
00°000"SLS 00°000°S01$ 0§ 00°000°0£5 00°005° 18 0z feq (353098 30) M33 J220(] ) AIUE)SISSY. 0y [P i
00'000°228 00'00+°9€S [ 00°00F'p1$ 00'00t% 9€ ArQ (310 UBw-0M1) SULIPOT] /A WIAICE $9d MDID [IHQ 9
0008 00'00¥'LES 0 00°00b°LES 00°11$ 00F'€ 1 Fupnoas) ojoysog $
00°008'¢9% 00'008'$65 0801 00°000°0¢$ 00°095% 00§ 14 (Sutse)) [g) voyeleyse] ajoy Fuuonuopy| | ¢
000§ 00°075'8TIS 0 000258219 00°THS 090°¢ ¥y Sugo)poy| ¢
00'00F'79$ 00026°LS 00£T 0002568 00'8Z8 OFt 14 suliosny pog| | ¢
00°0ST°LIS 00'000°€ZS £ 00°0SL°SS 00°05L'SS 1 s UORBZI[IGOWS/UOHEZI GO} (
NOLLYOIISAANI TVIINHIZLOTD )
000§ 009801 0 00'9¢0°1S 00'vLS fal Anq waq g | £
00°00£% 00'066% 0¥ 00°069% [T 0Z6 I TN IRE
00°08. 000052 1$ Q 00°005'Z1% 00'005°Z1% 1 $7 (duyddevs pur dujFew] feway L) Guiddepy pue 13 auoag <
00°0% 00:000°0%% 0 00°000'0Z$ 00°000°0Z% I S (01400 J0J 1) Suiddepy pue 1431 auoa r
00°08. 00'00b'YS 0 00°001'98 00°08S$ 08 H gioeedoavo| | ¢
00°0$ 0000818 0 00°008°LS 00'59% ] 1H Hiueongaay| |z
00°08 0D'008°CIS 0 00'008°CTS 00°S11$ ozl 1q SO /a0 2021 Kaamg i
DNIdAVI ANV ONIAINYAS g
00°009% 00'050'15 ) 00°05rS 000515 3 [E] ALn| |9
00'967% 00°388% ¥ 007658 O0PLS 3 Ang wag| |
00'009%. 00'00Z°LS 008 00'009% $L'0$ 008 W aduwp| | ¥
000668 0005588 0t 00°009°LS 00°S65 08 1H 1111513000 3ENURIOE JFEIS £
00°006'18 00°005°63 T4 00'009°LS 00’568 08 I Il eeuidug gmg| [ o
00°01¢°18 OD'06L' 1S 01 00'08¢°01% 00°TElS 08 1H — oSeusiy wolosg JonRg| |1
“TVSOJOUd GNV ‘NOIEVOLLSTANI ‘TONVSSIVNNOITY ALIS' v
NOISA € MSY.L
1500 1500 SuNA MM QI 1IN Wﬂmﬂ% 1N NOLLINOSAA MEVL
ASVARION L D ASVIRION V01 . . .
WAL ENIT 3300 JONVHD ..wmmw ww%mw%ﬂ :Mwhw_w_o WELLE NI LI3rOud ¥31d F1NATHIS
I "ON 12p4Q adury) AN Hodipy -0 usdo oog yofoig p1oenuo) puey paforg

INIWAVd 404 ILVILIIETD ANV NOLLVOITddV 4O LFHHS NOLLVANIINOD

NOLLVWYIDTY ¥ SGNVT ANIN QEINOONVEY 4O JO1440 / NOLL)FLOdd TVININNOUIANT 40 INAWINYIEG VINIDHIA LSTM

SISUBIG » SL0PITLISUOYD + SL2IUIBUGY

ouf &.ﬁﬁzmzenu mo:ﬁmq \ e




00°020°0LS (1204S SIY ) JUNOUIY 352000 J3PI() ISUEY)
i ! SIHL
L2 o bty N W POTETS iwmmw,.“_wﬁ
oS [LI1T4 K0 ¢ 000219 002018 09 JH 111 audisag §
0005, 00'00L°SS ¢ 00°00LS 00'565 09 JH HIRUpIoad Juuad| | &
00'0s 00'008'7$ o 00°008% 00'08% 09 H lipoeado avd| | €
80'0S 0000+ 11 0 00°00%1 1 00563 0Z1 iH. ‘] ido[ernasnudlog yers| [T
0008 00-001°¢1§ [ 00001£1 AHILI$ 001 JH JOBRHER 193105 J0[Uag I
ONLLLINYId
00'0§ 00°0¥0°TS 0 000P0T 002018 (i1 4H 1ysusmecy| |9
a0'0$ 00°009°L3 [} 00°009L 00568 038 i 11 J0TBWIPIC0D) JULIDg £
0008 00'009'68 0 00°0096 00°08% [ IH 111 Jo38Rd0 (EvD ¥
00038 00°006°1% 0 0070061 00'66% 0Z H 1 31000y IsHuaIS JJRIg g
v00s 00°00F 118 o 00:00%7 1 00°565 [i74} iy II[ 4o0uidog Jje)s 3
00°0% 00°08r'01% 0 00'08P01 00" 1EIS 08 4H Joieuel pafory wiuag [
FIVIWLLST S, YIINIONT ANV SNOILVIIZIDAIS ‘NVId 40 NOILVEVITdd
0005 00°008°¢$ 0. 00'008% 00°'56$ 0F IH HI 101BtPI000) HWd] 9
00'08° 00°007°E$ [ 00°00Z€ 00'088 oy IH 1 Jeseizdo. ayd ]
V008 00°042'ZIS 0 00°0FZT1 00°Z01% 4] I 1 Jousisa(] (%
00°0§ 00°00F 1% 1] 0000011 00568 0zl 4H 1] 15130199038N9R0S 1J0)S £
0003 00°'005'878 [ 00'00582 00568 00€ I IIf dasudug yymg z
00°0%- 00°0bF 1£5 0 D0°OrPiE 00°'1£18 (24 JH J03uue 100j0sg JOIUSS 1
NOISAA ANV SISXTVNY
00000828 6000(°8T3 1 S SBL WS -uageERaY iz
00°009°88 00'009°8$ [ g1 QO kg -uuguaEPay| oz
00°08 00'00¥'5S [ 00°00Y'SS 000518 9 Aeq AL e
9008 0079928 [} | 00'P99°TS DO'vLE 9t Aeg Wl 3ad 81
06068 00°0bL IS 00zI 00'0pRS SL0S 0zI'l T EECETT £
2003 00008715 ¢ O0008T1S 00°08% [ 1y i1 soadsay| o
00°0bZ'sS 000ZL'ST 3 o 00°081'01S 00°1E1% 08 4H Jadeupy palosd somes| |51
00'000'v5 00'G0Z1IS [ 000NT'LE 00°00Z8 9¢ Asg (aayumasd 2ouBy]Y) SUIBPOT /A WRKT 0G| | L
OOOSTTETS. 00°'08£°Z5% 14 00°001°'67$ 00°L6S 00¢ 1y TSI 138101 JRISIESY i
(TAONLINOD) NOILY OILSTANI TV IINHIZLOTS
{Pauguio)) NOISTA € MSV.L
1500 1500 SLIND a0nud aig Linn| ALANYAO [ NOLLARIOSA sVl
: LIVYINOD
fE—— YARO | ASVIIIN VoL , . , .
WAL TNIT A0 IDONVHD ww.w%%muwﬂ.ﬁ hmoah%%w_o WHEI NI LOFroud ¥id A10AIHDS
1 "ON J3piQ) uw.::_u_ AN Modary -0 uudo Yinog pfos p Peued sy 13folg

INAWAV 304 HLVOIJILIAD ANV NOLLYDITddV 40 I33HS NOLLVONILNOD

NOIEVIVTIOTY ¥ SANVTINGN QANOGNVEY 40 321440 # NOILDFL0¥d TVINTANOIIANT 30 LINTWLAVIAA VINIDYIA LS

SISHUBIG « SI0JOTLISUOY * muu.uz_@:.q \

ozN hmﬁﬁﬁwﬁonu mo:dﬁq Yloim i

||IL\|\ ¥

1 @ F,.ﬁ_

s

T e

o




00°LOP*S9E°TS uwzuwmﬂwtq 00°9Z1°2658 TV.L0L 00 I8T°EL6S ek
' 00" 1 o0 ADA00Ud
TVLOL LIAMONL HATHO IDNVED ,_qz_u_uc
0008 (994§ SI1) Junoury asea1duy Japigy adusy)
— [hic 175
o y S STHL MIAAUO . SIALIVAQL
rsev'sezs BINVHI HELRV TVLOL LDAF0Nd Q0559°5LTS 12400ud
TYNIDNO
0008 00'TTTS (1] 007778 00PLS £ 4eg warg f2d B
0008 00STES 00°0 00'SIES SL08 (173 W e v
o0'os 00°0FSS 00°0 000psS 00'06% 9 H (LO) [T 20s0edsuy £
0008 00076 1S 000, 0002615 0008$ (73 H 11 1o922d5uy] T
0068 -00'960°CS 00°0 00'060'T$ 00'1£1S 91 1H Iaseuep 192014 Jojuag 1
NOLLIYTISNYSLISIA A TALL v
LHIISATAO NOLLONHLSNOD-1S0d S MSYL
0008 00°000'95S 000 00000953 06°00T$ 081 fq Suidpo] /a walq od 9
0008 00'PT6'1S 000 00°FZ6 15 0L 97 Tq Wl o] 3
0008, 00'005°CCS 00°6 000578 SL°0% 000'08 W 238N ¥
0003 00°006°9£S 000 00°(x:6953 00'06% 0l¥ 4H CLOMIT 3033adsu{ 3
0008 O00PSIEIS 00'c G0'0r81ELS 00083 $79'1 H 1 015adsuy z
0008 000FF 1€ 000 00PF 158 001E1S 0p 1H Iagelu) 1oal01g J0NS| 1
NOILITdSNI NOLIDRYISNOD v
LHOISHTAO NOILDNYISNOD ‘¥ MSVL
0008 0% 000 00'PLS 00%L$ i Aeq (g 42 d £
0008 00°0515 00°0 000515 SL0% 007 N adeo)IN z
0008 Q0TLETS 00°0 0074518 00'1E1S Tl SH 13BEUEN 139101 JOTURS I
HINTHAINOI NOLLIDULSNOD-THd | ]
000% 007LTS [Ty} 00ZEZS 00'rLS £ tvq WA 424 v
000§ 00°00ES 000 00°005% 5L08 00F W FeiN €
00°0% 00'00¥'ZS 00'0 0000¥'Z8 00'0015 [14 1H JABEURIAL J000ug JURISISEY [4
0008 00'0PT'sS 00°¢ 00°0FT'SS 00'1E1S oF IH 1nlgunjy 30aituf Jojung ]
FINTUIINOD did-add P
(QANNLLNOD) NOISHA £ MSYL
1802 IS0D STINN IO144d ais ._.—ZD_ ALILNVOO _ — J
| IIVHINGD LINOD NOLLJ142SHd MSVL
. YIQYO HONVHD | ASVIHOINI
ASVEAING st : TvioL _
: h . WALIVIVIOL | LINO¥HA¥0 Lo2Urodd ¥ad I10aafnds
INELL ANET MEME0 9ONVHD IIVHINGD FDNVHD AELLE ANG T
[ "ON 49p40 ou.;._u_ A 1odapy 07y uedoy yinog yafoaq ¢iseljueyy saureN 3afoig

INAWAVA HO4 HLVOIILYED ANV NOLLVOI'TddY 40 LAFHS NOLLVANLINOD

‘NOILVIYTOM % SANVT.ANIN GENOUNVEY J0 J014407 NOLLDALOUS TYLNTIWNOIIANE 40 LNSWLAYIaq VINIOWIA ISAM

SISRUANG+ SI0J0TLYSUO)) - E@@E@:Q

Lid

g T

ouf nmzﬁamcoo mu:dﬁﬁy l




You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure the
accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the correctness or
completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in the The West
Virginia Secretary of State's database.

ALLIANCE CONSULTING, INC.

Organization Information

Effective Established _.. Sec Termination Termination
Org Type Date Date Filing Date Charter Class Type Date Reason
C | Corporation  12/26/2000 12/26/2000 Domestic Profit

Organization Information

5413 - Professional, Scientific and
Techincal Servies - Professional,
i Scientific and Techincal Servies -
Business Architectural, Engineering and Capital Stock :100000.0000
Purpose  Rejated Services (landscape
architects, drafting, geophysical
mapping, testing labs)

Charter _ Control
County Raleigh Number 37550
Charter
State Wy Excess Acres
At will Member
Term Managed
At Will
Term Years Par Value 1.000000

Authorized 100000 Young

Not Specified
Shares Entrepreneur P




Addresses

Type

Address

Local Office Address

124 PHILPOTT LANE
BEAVER, WV, 25813

Mailing Address

124 PHILPOTT LANE
BEAVER, WV, 25813

Notice of Process
Address

BRADEN A HOFFMAN
124 PHILPOTT LN
BEAVER, WV, 258139502

Principal Office
Address

124 PHILPOTT LANE
BEAVER, WV, 25813

Type

Address

Officers

Type

Name/Address

Director

BRADEN A HOFFMAN
124 PHILPOTT LANE
BEAVER, WV, 25813

President

BRADEN HOFFMAN
124 PHILPOTT LANE
BEAVER, WV, 25813

Secretary

RYAN COX
124 PHILPOTT LN
BEAVER, WV, 25813

Vice-President

STEPHEN C HENDERSON
124 PHILPOTT LANE
BEAVER, WV, 25813

Type

Name/Address

Date

Amendment

12/28/2001

AMENDMENT FILED TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION INCREASING
AUTHORIZED CAPITAL STOCK.

Date

Amendment

Annual Reports

Filed For

2024

2023




B= An official website of the United States government Here’s how you know

Important Reps and Certs Update Show Details @ see All Alerts
Jul 18, 2024 . :
Entity Validation Show Details @

Aug 20, 2024

W saMcov

Home  Search DataBank  DataServices  Help

Search All Words e.g. 1606N020Q02

Select Domain +
Entity Information

All Entity Information

Entities

Disaster Response Registry

Responsibility / Qualification

Exclusions

Filter By

Keyword Search

For more information on how to use our keyword search, visit our help guide

Simple Search Search Editor



O Any Words ®

O All Words @
O Exact Phrase @

e.g. 123456789, Smith Corp

"Alliance Consulting Inc" X

Classification v

Excluded Individual v

Excluded Entity v

Federal Organizations v

Exclusion Type ~

Ineligible (Proceedings Pending)

Ineligible (Proceedings Complete)

Prohibition/Restriction

Voluntary Exclusion

Exclusion Program v

Location v

Dates v
Reset C

No matches found

We couldn't find a match for your search criteria.

Please try another search or go back to previous results.

Go Back




COMPLIANCE VERIFICATION CHECKLIST
FOR REQUISITION SUBMISSION

Purch :@ﬁmszon Agency
Buyer: pate: 1-25-24  |WV Dept of Environmental Protection
Procurement Officer Submitting Requisition:
Sollatatlon No. £ PO DEP 24 #v3 Jessica Chambers
Requisition No.
é{ o # / CPO DEP2400000003
PF No.:
1051928

This checklist MUST be completed by a state agency’s designated procurement officer and submitted with the
Purchase Requisition to the Purchasing Division. The purpose of the checklist is to verify that an agency
procurement officer has obtained and included required documentation necessary for the Purchasing Division to
process the requisition without future processing disruptions. At the agency’s preference, the agency MUST either
submit the checklist by attaching it to the requisition’s Header OR by placing it in the requisition’s Procurement
Folder.

FOR ALL SOLICITATION TYPES:

' - Provided, if ! Purch. Div.
Compliance Check Type Required ' Not Required g
p ’n { Required s Confirmation
1  Specifications and Pricing Page included Il | ]
2 Use of correct specification template | (%) ] ] | |
3 Use of correct requisition type ] ] ]
r[CRQS = CCTor CPO] or [CRQM = CMA] '
4 EUse of most current terms and %} O ] O
rconditions
;(www,siatg,wv,usladmiuZpurghasngﬁB i
_ogpdf) P R o .
5 IMaximum budgeted amount in wvOASIS | A ] ]
6 .Suggestedvendorsin wvOASIS ' O] ] 0
7 mrapltol Bu?laa-“g‘(;gm_r-;llmss:a;\m_- ] J O ]
%pre approval
8 !Financing (Governor’s Office) ] O ] ]
pre- approval
9 ‘Fleet Management D|V|S|on ] ] ] ]

pre- a_pproval

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



Provided, if Purch. Div.

Compliance Check Type Required Required Not Required Confirmation
10 Insurance requirements E
Commercial General Liability' O H ] ]
T T Avfomobite Linbity! [ [ O O
Workers’ Compensation/Employer’s! ] O ] Tj—
. N S
Cyber Liability| ] | | ] ]
Builder’s_liiilzlnstall_ation Flfa_teﬁ 0 ] _|:| ’ ]
Professional Liability ] O O ]
Other (specify) | O] - O . ] ]
11 | Office of Technology CIO pre-approval E ] ) ] | ] ]
12 'Treasurer's Office (banking) ' L[] | [ ] ]
L N
FOR CHANGE ORDERS/RENEWALS:
1 Two-party agreement ] - L)
2 Standard change order language ] T
3 'Office of Technology CIO approval ] Il | Tj
“ ;{gﬁégg?;%;g{ artlicrfg/other L 0 al L]
5 !Bond Rider (Construction) 0 O T ]
6 Secretary of State Verification ] ! =g
7 |State debarment verification - ] | g
8 Federal debarment verification i ] 3

*The items pre-checked are required before a Purchase Requisition may be submitted to the Purchasing Division. Failure
to complete and verify this documentation may result in rejection of the requisition back to the agency. It is up to the
agency procurement officer to determine if pre-approvals, insurance, or other documentation is needed for the purchase.
The referenced information below may be used to make this determination.

For Purchasing Division Use Only:

I have reviewed the requisition identified above and find that it is sufficient to advertise publicly to the vendor community.
My review does not preclude the possibility that the vendor community, or some other entity, will identify an area of
concern; however, should such issues or concerns arise, they will-be reviewed and addressed as may be appropriate.

Signature: C}j&&%& \(}/\-)
(

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



